
Duke Meyer Classic Cross Country Invite
Hanover, IN

Sep. 24, 2016

Results by Stuart Road Racing

High School Boys

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Jennings County 54 2 3 8 20 21 30 32 17:25.8 1:39.9
2 Silver Creek 55 1 4 7 16 27 28 39 17:22.7 2:10.1
3 New Albany 84 6 10 12 18 38 47 52 17:54.0 2:14.7
4 Austin 98 11 17 22 23 25 35 78 18:08.4 1:04.6
5 Providence 150 5 24 29 41 51 59 60 18:50.7 3:21.3
6 Shawe Memorial 191 19 31 33 44 64 19:25.4 3:19.6
7 Southwestern (Hanover 196 13 43 45 46 49 55 58 19:22.5 2:37.9
8 Scottsburg 224 9 48 54 56 57 65 73 19:55.2 3:34.3
9 Madison Consolidated 256 26 40 50 61 79 82 83 20:26.3 4:15.1
10 New Washington 288 34 36 63 69 86 24:00.7 19:39.7
11 Henryville 290 15 42 76 77 80 20:56.1 5:11.2
12 Charlestown 306 37 53 67 74 75 21:06.3 2:45.9
13 Rising Sun 313 14 62 71 81 85 21:51.2 7:33.2
14 Switzerland County 360 66 68 70 72 84 22:15.5 2:51.5

Incomplete Teams: Christian Academy of

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Jennings County
2 Franklin Sanders, 11 16:39.8
3 Alex Hendrix, 10 16:43.7
8 Carter Leak, 9 17:12.9
20 Wayne Komsi, 12 18:12.7
21 Dalton Craig, 11 18:19.7
30 Peyton Dixon, 12 18:44.8
32 Ryan Gasper, 11 18:51.5

Total Time = 1:27:08.8     Total Places = 54

2. Silver Creek
1 Cameron Stephens, 12 16:28.8
4 Matthew Bottorff, 12 16:48.3
7 Preston Coots, 9 17:10.7
16 Boone Barton, 12 17:46.9
27 Luke Poe, 11 18:38.8
28 Spencer Copas, 12 18:40.0
39 Aidan Post, 10 19:26.5

Total Time = 1:26:53.5     Total Places = 55

PLACE FINISHER TIME

3. New Albany
6 Alex Wallingford, 10 17:10.1
10 James Haller, 12 17:25.8
12 Shon Taylor, 12 17:30.2
18 Ben Lewis, 10 17:59.1
38 Tre Hogue, 12 19:24.8
47 Brayden Cosby, 10 20:03.5
52 Luke Roland, 9 20:34.8

Total Time = 1:29:30.0     Total Places = 84

4. Austin
11 Ethan Fugate, 10 17:26.8
17 Brandon Riley, 11 17:55.8
22 Ben Rusch, 12 18:21.7
23 Peyton Hollan, 10 18:25.9
25 Chase Rusch, 10 18:31.4
35 Koby Hawkins, 11 19:08.8
78 Steven Bellamy, 9 22:31.2

Total Time = 1:30:41.6     Total Places = 98

5. Providence
5 Reid Masterson, 12 17:07.6
24 Tyler Upton, 10 18:26.6
29 Thomas Gaines, 10 18:41.7
41 Alex Perkinson, 9 19:28.5
51 Luke Schroering, 12 20:28.8
59 Bradon Dykes, 10 20:52.0



60 Stephen Schoering, 11 21:02.5
Total Time = 1:34:13.2     Total Places = 150

6. Shawe Memorial
19 Ethan Goebel, 11 18:07.6
31 Leon Kinne, 10 18:46.1
33 Christopher Grote, 12 19:02.4
44 Jacob Lundergan, 12 19:43.6
64 Ryan Storm, 11 21:27.2

Total Time = 1:37:06.9     Total Places = 191

7. Southwestern (Hanover
13 Bradley Winston, 10 17:30.5
43 Trevor Smith, 9 19:42.5
45 Connor Stewart, 12 19:45.2
46 Conner Skirvin, 11 19:45.7
49 Jayde Ary, 12 20:08.3
55 Mitchell Adcock, 9 20:42.8
58 Jacob McGlasson, 12 20:49.2

Total Time = 1:36:52.2     Total Places = 196

8. Scottsburg
9 Alex May, 12 17:14.7
48 Caleb Beswick, 10 20:05.3
54 Preston Burns, 11 20:38.4
56 Brock Adams, 9 20:48.3
57 Justin Padgett, 9 20:49.0
65 Jake Siekman, 10 21:30.8
73 Noah Sebastian, 12 21:56.5

Total Time = 1:39:35.7     Total Places = 224

9. Madison Consolidated
26 Will Monroe, 12 18:34.5
40 Isaiah Nay, 11 19:27.5
50 Gunner Jones, 12 20:12.6
61 Jacob Kyle, 11 21:07.3
79 Camden Spears, 10 22:49.5
82 Skylar Lee, 9 24:02.8
83 Nic Fisse, 12 24:17.9

Total Time = 1:42:11.4     Total Places = 256

10. New Washington
34 Noah Franklin, 12 19:03.9
36 Jesus Diaz, 9 19:12.3
63 Victor Bussey, 11 21:19.5
69 Jacob Brown, 9 21:44.2
86 Martin Bussey, 9 38:43.5

Total Time = 2:00:03.4     Total Places = 288

11. Henryville
15 Lucas Vanmeter, 12 17:40.3
42 Logan Owens, 9 19:30.5
76 Aaron Ulrich, 10 22:14.6
77 Cameron Miller, 9 22:23.6
80 Ben Hollingsworth, 11 22:51.4

Total Time = 1:44:40.4     Total Places = 290

12. Charlestown
37 Seth Parker, 12 19:16.3
53 Josh McCoy, 9 20:35.7
67 Drashaun Morrow, 10 21:37.3
74 Matt Fellows, 11 22:00.1
75 Logan Gurr, 12 22:02.1

Total Time = 1:45:31.5     Total Places = 306

13. Rising Sun
14 Trevor Levi, 11 17:36.5
62 Colton Henry, 12 21:10.7
71 Peyton Bell, 9 21:48.0
81 Derek Wotsyk, 12 23:30.9
85 A J. Boes, 9 25:09.7

Total Time = 1:49:15.8     Total Places = 313

14. Switzerland County
66 Landon Wilks, 9 21:32.7
68 Brandon Works, 11 21:42.7
70 Patrick Stow, 9 21:46.9
72 Cameron Papucci, 12 21:50.8
84 Nathan Scudder, 9 24:24.1

Total Time = 1:51:17.2     Total Places = 360



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Cameron Stephens, 12 16:28.8 Silver Creek
2 2 Franklin Sanders, 11 16:39.8 Jennings County
3 3 Alex Hendrix, 10 16:43.7 Jennings County
4 4 Matthew Bottorff, 12 16:48.3 Silver Creek
5 5 Reid Masterson, 12 17:07.6 Providence
6 6 Alex Wallingford, 10 17:10.1 New Albany
7 7 Preston Coots, 9 17:10.7 Silver Creek
8 8 Carter Leak, 9 17:12.9 Jennings County
9 9 Alex May, 12 17:14.7 Scottsburg
10 10 James Haller, 12 17:25.8 New Albany
11 11 Ethan Fugate, 10 17:26.8 Austin
12 12 Shon Taylor, 12 17:30.2 New Albany
13 13 Bradley Winston, 10 17:30.5 Southwestern (Hanover
14 14 Trevor Levi, 11 17:36.5 Rising Sun
15 15 Lucas Vanmeter, 12 17:40.3 Henryville
16 16 Boone Barton, 12 17:46.9 Silver Creek
17 17 Brandon Riley, 11 17:55.8 Austin
18 18 Ben Lewis, 10 17:59.1 New Albany
19 19 Ethan Goebel, 11 18:07.6 Shawe Memorial
20 20 Wayne Komsi, 12 18:12.7 Jennings County
21 21 Dalton Craig, 11 18:19.7 Jennings County
22 22 Ben Rusch, 12 18:21.7 Austin
23 23 Peyton Hollan, 10 18:25.9 Austin
24 24 Tyler Upton, 10 18:26.6 Providence
25 25 Chase Rusch, 10 18:31.4 Austin
26 26 Will Monroe, 12 18:34.5 Madison Consolidated
27 27 Luke Poe, 11 18:38.8 Silver Creek
28 28 Spencer Copas, 12 18:40.0 Silver Creek
29 29 Thomas Gaines, 10 18:41.7 Providence
30 30 Peyton Dixon, 12 18:44.8 Jennings County
31 31 Leon Kinne, 10 18:46.1 Shawe Memorial
32 32 Ryan Gasper, 11 18:51.5 Jennings County
33 33 Christopher Grote, 12 19:02.4 Shawe Memorial
34 34 Noah Franklin, 12 19:03.9 New Washington
35 35 Koby Hawkins, 11 19:08.8 Austin
36 36 Jesus Diaz, 9 19:12.3 New Washington
37 37 Seth Parker, 12 19:16.3 Charlestown
38 38 Tre Hogue, 12 19:24.8 New Albany
39 39 Aidan Post, 10 19:26.5 Silver Creek
40 40 Isaiah Nay, 11 19:27.5 Madison Consolidated
41 41 Alex Perkinson, 9 19:28.5 Providence
42 42 Logan Owens, 9 19:30.5 Henryville
43 Max Kerber, 10 19:35.9 Silver Creek
44 Jason Gasper, 9 19:37.0 Jennings County
45 Aj Siener, 9 19:39.5 Jennings County
46 43 Trevor Smith, 9 19:42.5 Southwestern (Hanover
47 Jackson Couch, 11 19:43.2 Silver Creek
48 44 Jacob Lundergan, 12 19:43.6 Shawe Memorial
49 45 Connor Stewart, 12 19:45.2 Southwestern (Hanover
50 46 Conner Skirvin, 11 19:45.7 Southwestern (Hanover
51 Chase Howard, 12 19:58.6 Silver Creek
52 47 Brayden Cosby, 10 20:03.5 New Albany
53 48 Caleb Beswick, 10 20:05.3 Scottsburg
54 49 Jayde Ary, 12 20:08.3 Southwestern (Hanover
55 50 Gunner Jones, 12 20:12.6 Madison Consolidated
56 Trent Haggard, 9 20:24.9 Christian Academy of
57 51 Luke Schroering, 12 20:28.8 Providence
58 52 Luke Roland, 9 20:34.8 New Albany
59 53 Josh McCoy, 9 20:35.7 Charlestown
60 54 Preston Burns, 11 20:38.4 Scottsburg



61 55 Mitchell Adcock, 9 20:42.8 Southwestern (Hanover
62 56 Brock Adams, 9 20:48.3 Scottsburg
63 57 Justin Padgett, 9 20:49.0 Scottsburg
64 58 Jacob McGlasson, 12 20:49.2 Southwestern (Hanover
65 59 Bradon Dykes, 10 20:52.0 Providence
66 60 Stephen Schoering, 11 21:02.5 Providence
67 Joey Roberts, 9 21:03.0 New Albany
68 Luke Carter, 9 21:03.2 Christian Academy of
69 David Kummer, 10 21:03.2 Christian Academy of
70 61 Jacob Kyle, 11 21:07.3 Madison Consolidated
71 62 Colton Henry, 12 21:10.7 Rising Sun
72 Noah Roberts, 11 21:17.8 Southwestern (Hanover
73 Kyle Cooper, 10 21:18.3 Silver Creek
74 63 Victor Bussey, 11 21:19.5 New Washington
75 64 Ryan Storm, 11 21:27.2 Shawe Memorial
76 65 Jake Siekman, 10 21:30.8 Scottsburg
77 66 Landon Wilks, 9 21:32.7 Switzerland County
78 67 Drashaun Morrow, 10 21:37.3 Charlestown
79 68 Brandon Works, 11 21:42.7 Switzerland County
80 69 Jacob Brown, 9 21:44.2 New Washington
81 70 Patrick Stow, 9 21:46.9 Switzerland County
82 71 Peyton Bell, 9 21:48.0 Rising Sun
83 72 Cameron Papucci, 12 21:50.8 Switzerland County
84 73 Noah Sebastian, 12 21:56.5 Scottsburg
85 Vince Hogue, 11 21:59.5 New Albany
86 74 Matt Fellows, 11 22:00.1 Charlestown
87 75 Logan Gurr, 12 22:02.1 Charlestown
88 76 Aaron Ulrich, 10 22:14.6 Henryville
89 77 Cameron Miller, 9 22:23.6 Henryville
90 78 Steven Bellamy, 9 22:31.2 Austin
91 Nick Berry, 12 22:35.8 Providence
92 79 Camden Spears, 10 22:49.5 Madison Consolidated
93 80 Ben Hollingsworth, 11 22:51.4 Henryville
94 Jacob Grider, 10 23:03.4 Southwestern (Hanover
95 Ethan Price, 9 23:05.2 New Albany
96 Lane Coles, 9 23:10.7 Southwestern (Hanover
97 Chad Sogge, 11 23:19.5 New Albany
98 81 Derek Wotsyk, 12 23:30.9 Rising Sun
99 Trey Ashley, 11 23:42.0 Silver Creek
100 Jalen Hendrix, 10 23:46.5 Jennings County
101 Ross Reyes, 10 23:52.4 Providence
102 82 Skylar Lee, 9 24:02.8 Madison Consolidated
103 83 Nic Fisse, 12 24:17.9 Madison Consolidated
104 84 Nathan Scudder, 9 24:24.1 Switzerland County
105 85 A J. Boes, 9 25:09.7 Rising Sun
106 Tanner Burch, 11 25:53.0 New Albany
107 Lucas Reilly, 9 28:08.1 Christian Academy of
108 Riley Porter, 11 28:10.4 Madison Consolidated
109 86 Martin Bussey, 9 38:43.5 New Washington


